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 cuny.tv.

Tweet 0

Episode
 Details

First aired: April 30, 2014.

On this edition of Independent Sources hosted by Garry Pierre Pierre, Sarah Pizon speaks with healthy food
advocates Lisa Suriano and Kelly Moltzen about what’s being done to ensure that no more schools and
students drop out of the healthier school lunch program. Garry speaks to Eunique Jones Gibson about her
multi-media campaign that features children dressed as famous African American icons. Then we profile
Claudia Barrero, a Peruvian immigrant who has turned her grandmother’s flan recipe into a fledgling business.

Guest
 List

Claudia
 Berroa Owner, Claudy’s Gourmet
Richard
 Berroa Owner, Claudy’s Gourmet
Eunique
 Jones
 Gibson Campaign Creator, “Because of Them We Can”
Kelly
 Moltzen,
 MPH,
 RD Healthy Schools NY Program Coordinator, Bronx Health REACH
Lisa
 Suriano Co-Chair, New York Coalition for Healthy School Food

About
 this
 series

Independent
 Sources A studio-based weekly
news magazine with field segments about
New York City’s ethnic and immigrant
communities, and the media that cover them.
The series seeks to shed light on
underreported stories and showcase guests
who can offer lucid perspectives on what’s
happening (…more)

Regular
 air
 times

Wednesday 8:30pm
Thursday 7am, 1pm, 11pm
Saturday 8:30am

More
 on
 this
 series

Watch
 previous
 editions
 online

Sign
 up
 for
 the
 Public
 Affairs
 email
 list.
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tba

Wednesday, May 7 - 8:30pm
Thursday, May 8 - 7:00am, 1:00pm, 11:00pm
Saturday, May 10 - 8:30am

tba

Wednesday, May 14 - 8:30pm
Thursday, May 15 - 7:00am, 1:00pm, 11:00pm
Saturday, May 17 - 8:30am

tba

Wednesday, May 21 - 8:30pm
Thursday, May 22 - 7:00am, 1:00pm, 11:00pm
Saturday, May 24 - 8:30am

tba

Wednesday, May 28 - 8:30pm
Thursday, May 29 - 7:00am, 1:00pm, 11:00pm
Saturday, May 31 - 8:30am


